Surface Mount Transient Voltage Suppressor Rectifiers
Reverse Voltage 12.0 ~ 36.0 V
6600 Watt Peak Pulse Power
Features
● Glass passivated chip
● 6600W peak pulse power capability with a 10/1000 us
waveform, repetitive rate (duty cycle):0.01 %
● Excellent clamping capability

SM8SxxCA Series
Part Number
Reverse
Stand-off
Voltage
Test
Current
Max. Clamping
Voltage @ IPP
Max. Peak
Pulse
Current
Max. Reverse
Leakage @ VRWM
BI-POLAR VRWM(V) Min.(V) Max.(V) IT(mA) VC MAX.(V) IPP(A) IR(uA)
SM8S12CA 12.0 13.30 14.70 5 19.9 332 150
SM8S13CA 13.0 14.40 15.90 5 21.5 307 150
SM8S14CA 14.0 15.60 17.20 5 23.2 284 150
SM8S15CA 15.0 16.70 18.50 5 24.4 270 150
SM8S16CA 16.0 17.80 19.70 5 26.0 253 150
SM8S17CA 17.0 18.90 20.90 5 27.6 239 150
SM8S18CA 18.0 20.00 22.10 5 29.2 226 150
SM8S20CA 20.0 22.20 24.50 5 32.4 204 150
SM8S22CA 22.0 24.40 26.90 5 35.5 186 150
SM8S24CA 24.0 26.70 29.50 5 38.9 170 150
SM8S26CA 26.0 28.90 31.90 5 42.1 157 150
SM8S28CA 28.0 31.10 34.40 5 45.4 145 150
SM8S30CA 30.0 33.30 36.80 5 48.4 136 150
SM8S33CA 33.0 36.70 40.60 5 53.3 124 150
SM8S36CA 36.0 40.00 44.20 5 58.1 114 150
Breakdown
Voltage
VBR @  IT
07.2024 2/3